# **ORIGINAL**

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> F 12-27-	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	95 (I)95 (II)9 Suffer (III 195)
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 102323	3363 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Yamin Wang 2. William H. Bullock	Name: BAYER CORPORATION
2. William H. Bullock 3. David E. Gunn 12-23-02	Internal Address:
,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔀 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: _100 BAYER ROAD
Security Agreement	Street Address
Other	
Othor	OF PITTSBURGH ON THE PA
	City: PITTSBURGH State: PA Zip: 15205
Execution Date: 1. 9/13/02 2. 9/16/02 3. 9/13/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/253,104	
Additional numbers a	ıtached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>
Name:Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice President	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:_Patents and Licensing	☐ Enclosed
Bayer Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane	
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane	13-3372
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane	13-3372
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane  City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516	13-3372
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US	13-3372
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jerrie L. Chiu	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the THIS SPACE)  The THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy  The Lagrangian Contract and Copy  The Lagrangian Copy  The Lagr
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jerrie L. Chiu  Name of Person Signing	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of the c
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jerrie L. Chiu  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including con	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the THIS SPACE)  The THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy  The Lagrangian Contract and Copy  The Lagrangian Copy  The Lagr
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jerrie L. Chiu  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including commissioner of Patents 8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)  E THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:  th required cover sheet information to: 8 Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jerrie L. Chiu  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including commissioner of Patents 8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the true and correct and any attached copy Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:  Attraction to:  A trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231  CERTIFICATE OF A SUBSECTION OF SECTION OF PROPERTY PROPERT
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jerrie L. Chiu  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including companies to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Washington	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account in formation is true and correct and any attached copy Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:  The required cover sheet information to:  A Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231  CERTIFICATE of Assessment as a paying in paying in garding a permissipation of a strategy with sufficient pages of the strategy with sufficient pages of the strategy with sufficient pages of the strategy
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jerrie L. Chiu  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including companies to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Washington	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the copy of this space if paying by deposit account in the copy of the copy

# **ADDENDUM**

# US SERIAL NO. 10/253,104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 5079 P1

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	4.	Liu, Qingjie 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	5.	Liang, Sidney X. 9/18/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	6.	Liu, Donglei 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	7.	Magnuson, Steven R. 9/23/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	8.	Li, Tindy 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	9.	Mull, Eric S. 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	10.	Wood, Jill E. 9/23/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	11.	Qi, Ning 9/23/02

# **ADDENDUM**

# US SERIAL NO. 10/253,104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 5079 P1

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	4.	Liu, Qingjie 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	5.	Liang, Sidney X. 9/18/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	6.	Liu, Donglei 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	7.	Magnuson, Steven R. 9/23/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	8.	Li, Tindy 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	9.	Mull, Eric S. 9/13/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	10.	Wood, Jill E. 9/23/02
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	11.	Qi, Ning 9/23/02

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

### ASSIGNOR(S):

Name of Inventor (Last name followed by given name)	Address	Country of Citizenship
Wang, Yamin	10 Russet Road Sandy Hook, CT 06482 US	People's Republic of China
Gunn, David E.	40 Wood Street Hamden, CT 06517 US	United States of America
Liu, Qingjie	70 Lookout Hill Road Milford, CT 06460 US	People's Republic of China
Liang, Sidney X.	79 Carriage Road Bethany, Connecticut 06524 US	United States of America
Bullock, William H.	60 Herrmann Lane Easton, CT 06612 US	United States of America
Liu, Donglei	23 Kenneth Street, Apt. 4-4B West Haven, CT 06516 US	People's Republic of China
Magnuson, Steven R.	12 Killen Road Wallingford, CT 06492 US	Canada
Li, Tindy	102 Wharton Place West Haven, CT 06516 US	United States of America
Mull, Eric S.	117 Old Sachems Head Road Guilford, CT 06437 US	United States of America
Wood, Jill E.	3007 Ridge Road North Haven, CT 06473 UC	United States of America
Qi, Ning	109 Kaye Vue Dr., 1E Hamden, CT 06514 US	People's Republic of China

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer Corporation, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in US Patent Application Serial No. 10/253,104, filed on 09/23/02

which is entitled: "1, 8-Naphthyridine Derivatives and Their Use to Treat Diabetes and Related Disorders"

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Yamin Wang  David E. Gunn  Signature  Signat	9/13/2002 2/13/2002
* 610	
	2/13/2001
Qingjie Liu	1 9/13/2002
Sidney X. Liang	18/2002
William H. Bullock	9/16/02
Donglei Liu Dong	les him 9/13/02
Steven R. Magnuson	Am 9/23/02
Tindy Li Fray	i 9/13/02
Eric S. Mull	mel 9/13/2002
Jill E. Wood Gill & W	lood 9/23/02

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNOR(S):

Name of Inventor (Last name followed by given name)	Address	Country of Citizenship
Wang, Yamin	10 Russet Road Sandy Hook, CT 06482 US	People's Republic of China
Gunn, David E.	40 Wood Street Hamden, CT 06517 US	United States of America
Liu, Qingjie	70 Lookout Hill Road Milford, CT 06460 US	People's Republic of China
Liang, Sidney X.	79 Carriage Road Bethany, Connecticut 06524 US	United States of America
Bullock, William H.	60 Herrmann Lane Easton, CT 06612 US	United States of America
Liu, Donglei	23 Kenneth Street, Apt. 4-4B West Haven, CT 06516 US	People's Republic of China
Magnuson, Steven R.	12 Killen Road Wallingford, CT 06492 US	Canada
Li, Tindy	102 Wharton Place West Haven, CT 06516 US	United States of America
Mull, Eric S.	117 Old Sachems Head Road Guilford, CT 06437 US	United States of America
Wood, Jill E.	3007 Ridge Road North Haven, CT 06473 UC	United States of America
Qi, Ning	109 Kaye Vue Dr., 1E Hamden, CT 06514 US	People's Republic of China

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer Corporation, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in US Patent Application Serial No. 10/253,104, filed on 09/23/02

which is entitled: "1, 8-Naphthyridine Derivatives and Their Use to Treat Diabetes and Related Disorders"

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

PATENT

REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
Yamin Wang		
David E. Gunn		
Qingjie Liu		
Sidney X. Liang		
William H. Bullock		
Donglei Liu		
Steven R. Magnuson		
Tindy Li		
Eric S. Mull		
Jill E. Wood		
Ning Qi	Anger.	9123102

PATENT RECORDED: 12/23/2002 REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0200